
SOON…


The time draws near when we can gather 
again. 


We may be masked. 


We may be 6 feet apart. 


But we will be together. 


Lady Pádraigín an Éinigh

Editor-in-Chief, Saucy Sicilian Sorceress, Keeper 
of  the Trident 


Lady Taliesin of  Three Rivers

Acquisitions Editor, General Word Wrangler
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Baron and Baroness 

Duncan Eardstapa & Gwendolyn Verch Morgaine 

excellencies@b3r.org 


Senechal 

Mistress Ellien Chadaway seneschal@b3r.org 


Herald 

Lord Yngvarr Bjarnkarl herald@b3r.org 


Exchequer 

Honorable Lord Da'ud ibn Ibrahim al-Sisari 

exchequer@b3r.org 


Knight's Marshal 

Honorable Lord Faustus Cantilius Lupus marshal@b3r.org 


Chatelaine 

Lady Auga Ormstunga chatelaine@b3r.org 


Minister of  Arts and Sciences 

Lady Mjoll Ulfarsdottir moas@b3r.org 


Quartermaster 

Lord Matthew of  Three Rivers quartermaster@b3r.org 


Archer Marshal 

MIstress Emeline de Moulineaux archery_marshal@b3r.org 


Chronicler 

Pádraigín An Eingh chronicler@b3r.org 


Gold Key 

Lord Jon Chesey goldkey@b3r.org 


Quest Coordinator 

Lady Uaithne inghean ui Ruairc quest@b3r.org


Minister of  Youth 

Maire ingen Fheirgil mov@b3r.org 


Webminister 

Li Jin Quan webminister@b3r.org 


The Baronial Officers



Legalities and things 


This is the Baronial Barge Quarter 1, Spring Issue for 
the months of  March, April, May, a publication of  the 
Barony of  Three Rivers of  the Society for Creative 
Anachronism, Ind. (SCA, Inc.). 


The Barge is available from Pádraigín An Eingh 
(Tricia Maniaci), padraiginaneinigh@gmail.com or at 
chronicler@b3r.org or Tricia Maniaci, 4710 Alexander 
Street, Saint Louis, MO 63116 The Barge is not a 
corporate publication of  SCA, Inc., and does not 
delineate SCA, Inc. policies. 


Copyright ©2021 Society for Creative Anachronism, 
Inc. For information on reprinting photographs, 
articles, or artwork from this publication, please 
contact the Chronicler, who will assist you in 
contacting the original creator of  the piece. Please 
respect the legal rights of  our contributors. 

This month’s articles are the sole creative works of  
the authors and are reproduced with their permission. 
All copyrights are reserved to them. 


Administrivia 


This publication was made entirely in Apple Pages, 
using an assortment of  fonts and styles, according to 
the whim of  the editor at the time of  creation. 
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